Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

4. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)
(c) Foreign currencies (continued)

As a result, in accordance with HKAS 21 – The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates, the
Group has made a retrospective restatement to re-classify the loss for the year of approximately
HK$13,861,000 to other comprehensive income of approximately HK$13,861,000 for the year ended
31 March 2018 and reclassified the accumulated losses of approximately HK$9,599,000 as at 1 April
2017 to translation reserve of approximately HK$9,599,000 as at 1 April 2017.

The following tables disclose the restatements that have been made in order to reflect the above
corrections to each of the line items in the financial statement of comprehensive income as previously
reported for the year ended 31 March 2018 and statement of financial position as at 31 March 2018
and 2017 as previously reported:

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018

Effect of Effect of
As initial initial

previously application Effect of prior year’s adjustment application
reported of HKFRS 9 (a) (b) (c) of HKFRS 15 As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 263,050 – (245,067) – – (15,355) 2,628
Interest revenue – financing and
 factoring service – – – – – 15,355 15,355
Interest revenue – bank interest
 income – – – – – 9,590 9,590
Other income 9,917 – – – – (9,590) 327
Cost of sales of trading
 business (245,067) – 245,067 – – – –
Staff costs (19,281) – – – – – (19,281)
Other operating expenses (42,119) – – – 13,861 – (28,258)
(Impairment)/reversal of
 impairment loss on interest
 in an associate (7,170) – – 29,100 – – 21,930
Impairment losses on advances
 provided to customers, net (137,273) – – – – – (137,273)
Fair value loss on
 financial assets at fair value
 through profit or loss – (3,178) – – – – (3,178)
Finance costs (832) – – – – – (832)
Share of loss of a joint venture (2,895) – – – – – (2,895)
Share of loss of associates (123,445) – – – – – (123,445)

(Loss)/profit before taxation (305,115) (3,178) – 29,100 13,861 – (265,332)
Taxation (2,502) – – – – – (2,502)

Goldbond Group Holdings Limited • Annual Report 2018/1970

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

4. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)
Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018 (continued)

Effect of Effect of
As initial initial

previously application Effect of prior year’s adjustment application
reported of HKFRS 9 (a) (b) (c) of HKFRS 15 As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Loss for the year
– attributable to owners of
  the company (307,617) (3,178) – 29,100 13,861 – (267,834)
Other comprehensive income/
 (expenses) after tax
Items that will not be
 reclassified to profit or loss:
Exchange differences on
 translation to presentation
 currency attributable to:
  The Group 65,972 2,206 – – 26,484 – 41,694
Items that may be reclassified
 to profit or loss:
Exchange differences on
 translation to presentation
 currency attributable to:
  The Group (12,124) – – – 12,623 – 499
  A joint venture 326 – – – – – 326
  An associate 16,132 – – 262 – – 16,394

Other comprehensive income/
 (expense) for the year 70,306 2,206 – 262 (13,861) – 58,913

Total comprehensive (expense)/
 income for the year
– attributable to owners of the
  company (237,311) (972) – 29,362 – – (208,921)

(Loss)/earning per share
– Basic and diluted (HK cents) (11.14) (0.12) – 1.06 0.50 – (9.70)

Annual Report 2018/19 • Goldbond Group Holdings Limited 71

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

4. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)
Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2018

Effect of
As initial

previously application Effect of prior year’s adjustment
reported of HKFRS 9 (a) (b) (c) As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
 Equipment 948 – – – – 948
 Interests in associates 74,846 – – 29,362 – 104,208
 Loan to an associate 1,470 – – – – 1,470
 Club debentures 18,179 21,371 – – – 39,550

95,443 21,371 – 29,362 – 146,176

Current assets
 Accounts receivable 53,750 – – – – 53,750
 Advances provided to
  customers 160,494 – – – – 160,494
 Prepayments, deposits and
  other receivables 3,614 – – – – 3,614
 Structured deposits 96,543 – – – – 96,543
 Short term bank deposits
  – with original maturity
   within three months 197,055 – – – – 197,055
  – with original maturity
   more than three months 72,164 – – – – 72,164
 Bank balances and cash 27,479 – – – – 27,479

611,099 – – – – 611,099

Current liabilities
 Bills and other payables 185,333 – – – – 185,333
 Taxation 3,740 – – – – 3,740

189,073 – – – – 189,073